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Servicio de Att. al Cliente

CF Stainless Ste ,

The new corrosion-free CF stainless steel chains from iwis are extremely reliable,
fatigue- and corrosion-resistant. They are therefore ideal for applications in the food
and beverage industry. Top iwis quality with an outstanding price-performance ratio.
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CF Stainless Steel Chains
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SWis' CF Stainless Steel Chains
Extreme anti-corrosion performance

Ideal for
use in food
applications

&

BEST QUALITY HIGHLIGHTS

e All plates have a higher proportion of
smooth cut edges, assuring improved
fatigue resistance, greater endurance
and reduced elongation, which in turn
mean longer service life and more sta-
bility.

e All rollers are seamless, guaranteeing
smooth running and extreme impact
resistance at higher speeds.

e Seamless bushes reduce initial wear
elongation and guarantee a significantly
higher positioning precision than con-
ventional stainless steel roller chains in
operation. This is a major advantage in
filling, conveying and packaging
applications.

The new stainless steel CF chains, made
of austenitic stainless steel, are extremely
reliable, fatigue- and corrosion-resistant,
so they are ideal for use in applications
involving food and other contamina-
tion-sensitive products. Top iwis quality
with an outstanding price-performance
ratio.

APPLICATIONS

® |n aggressive environments

¢ |n environments involving the
application of water or steam and
strict cleaning regulations

¢ In environments with extreme
high temperatures

If your application calls for a corro-
sion-resistant chain with higher breaking
strength and fatigue resistance than CF
stainless steel chains, we recommend
our corrosion-resistant iwis CR chains.

For more information, see the chapter
CR Chains.

SALT SPRAY TEST

In the standardised salt spray test, our
CF stainless steel chains achieved higher
corrosion resistance in comparison with
standard corrosion-free chains available
on the market.

56

Restricted length tolerances for even
more accurate positioning
Temperature range: -80 °Cto +150 °C

e Various special lubricants available

e.g. for high temperatures (up to max.
400 °C), low temperatures or food-grade
lubricant with H1 approval

Conveyor chains with customer-specific
attachments can be configured and
realised at short notice.
Load-elongation diagrams can be
created

JWIS stainless steel chains
Regular stainless steel chains
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CF Stainless Steel Chains

G 67 CF*

D67 CF*

L85 CF

D 85 CF

M 106 CF

D 106 CF

M 127 CF

D 127 CF

M 1611 CF

D 1611 CF

06 B-1

06 B-2

08 B-1

08 B-2

10B-1

10B-2

12B-1

12B-2

16 B-1

16 B-2

9.525

12.70

12.70

15.875

15.875

19.05

19.05

25.40

25.40

11.68

11.68

17.02

17.02

10.16

10.16

12.07

12.07

15.88

15.88

* With straight side plates **a = Conn. link with spring clip CF = corrosion-free
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dy dp

10.24

13.92

16.59

19.46

31.88
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6,400
11,000
12,500
22,000
16,000
29,000
20,000
35,000
40,000

85,000

16.8 8.2
27.1 8.2
20.7 11.8
34.9 11.8
23.7 14.7
40.3 14.7
27.3 16.1
46.8 16.1
41.5 21.0
73.4 21.0
o]
®©
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40008144

40008147

40008216

40008149

40008152

40008153

40008154

40008156

40008157

40008158

CF Stainless Steel Chains
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SWis' CF Stainless Steel Chains with narrow bent attachments
according to 1ISO 606

So

CF Stainless Steel Chains with narrow bent attachments

Attachment dimension **

o~

&
S
12

G67CF* 06 B-1 5.72 6.35 3.28 13.5 8.2 - 6,400 6.5 3.5 9.5 13.5 8.0 1.1
D 67 CF* 06 B-2 5.72 6.35 3.28 23.8 8.2 10.24 11,000 6.5 3.5 = = 8.0 1.1
L85 CF 08 B-1 7.75 8.51 4.45 17.0 11.8 - 12,500 10.0 4.5 13.1 19.0 12.5 1.5
D 85 CF 08 B-2 7.75 8.51 4.45 30.8 11.8 13.92 22,000 10.0 4.5 = - 12.5 1.5
M 106 CF 10 B-1 9.65 10.16 5.08 19.6 14.7 - 16,000 10.0 5.5 16.7 27.0 15.0 1.7
D 106 CF 10B-2 9.65 10.16 5.08 36.2 14.7 16.59 29,000 10.0 5.5 - - 15.0 1.7
M 127 CF 12B-1 11.68 12.07 5.72 22.7 16.1 - 20,000 11.0 6.6 18.6 29.0 18.5 1.8
D127 CF 12B-2 11.68 12.07 5.72 42.2 16.1 19.46 35,000 11.0 6.6 - - 18.5 1.8
M 1611 CF 16 B-1 17.02 15.88 8.28 36.1 21.0 - 40,000 18.0 9.0 28.9 41.8 25.0 3.0
D 1611 CF 16 B-2 17.02 15.88 8.28 67.0 21.0 31.88 85,000 18.0 9.0 = = 25.0 3.0
* With straight side plates ** Other dimensions also available on request CF = corrosion-free
Design A
Bent attachment on one side 2 3
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SWis' CF Stainless Steel Chains with wide bent attachments
according to ISO 606

Attachment dimension **

2 \ '\ J \'§ N
S S/ S/ S/ Sy /IS /S S S S S eSS ¢S
-
G 67CF* 06B-1 | 572 | 635 | 328 135 8.2 - 6,400 | 57 3.2 9.8 132 9525 | 182 11 E
D 67 CF* 06B2 = 572 | 635 | 328 | 2338 82 1024 11,000 57 3.2 9.8 132 | 9.525 = 11 %"
L85 CF 08B-1 | 775 | 851 | 445 | 170 | 118 - 12,500 | 10.0 45 131 190 127 232 15 %
D 85 CF 08B2 | 775 | 851 | 445 308  11.8 | 1392 | 22,000 100 45 131 190 | 127 = 15 é
M 106 CF 1081 965 @ 1016 508 = 196 147 - 16,000  10.0 5.5 167 | 270 159 285 17 §
D 106 CF 1082 965 1016 = 508 362 147 | 1659 29,000  10.0 5.5 167 | 270 159 - 17 S
M 127 CF 1281 | 1168 1207 572 | 227 161 - 20,000 | 11.0 6.6 186 | 290 191 | 3438 1.8
D127 CF 1282 | 1168 1207 572 422 161 | 19.46 | 35000 = 11.0 6.6 186 290 191 = 1.8
M1611CF | 16B-1 | 17.02 | 1588 828  36.1 21.0 - 40,000 | 180 9.0 289 | 420 254 465 3.0
D 1611 CF 1682 = 17.02 1588 828 670 210 | 31.88 | 85000 @ 18.0 9.0 289 | 420 | 254 = 3.0

* With straight side plates ** Other dimensions also available on request CF = corrosion-free

Design A2

Bent attachment on one side 2 . :
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SWis' CF Stainless Steel Chains with extended pins
according to 1ISO 606

Pin lengths max.
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G67CF* 06 B-1 5.72 6.35 3.28 13.5 23.2 33.5 10.9 21.2 11.2 6,400
L85 CF 08 B-1 7.75 8.51 4.45 17.0 30.9 44.9 15.2 29.2 15.2 12,500
M 106 CF 10B-1 9.65 10.16 5.08 19.6 36.2 52.8 17.9 34.5 17.9 16,000
M 127 CF 12B-1 11.68 12.07 5.72 22.7 42.8 61.3 20.7 40.2 20.9 20,000
M 1611 CF 16 B-1 17.02 15.88 8.28 36.1 67.0 98.9 33.1 65.0 33.6 40,000

* With straight side plates CF = corrosion-free For missing dimensions see Standard CF Chains.
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Notes

CF Stainless Steel Chains
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